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per week for the time that any one person shall be therein confined, «od
the said warden may sne for and collect the same in his own name.

CHARLES GARDNER,
Speaker of the HOUK of Repreientatives.

JOHN B. BRISBIN,
President of the Council.

APPBOVED—March first, one thousand eight hondred and fifty-sir.
W. A. GORMAN.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a correct copy of the original bill
on file in this office.

J. TBAVIS ROBBER,
Secretary of Minnesota Territory.

CHAPTER XXIX.
*

An Act Relating to the distribution of the School Fund in Sibley County.

SECTION- 1. Trustees of School District No. 2.
•I. When to b« in force.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That it shall be lawful for the County Commissioners of

School Fnna. Sibley county to pay to the Trustees of school district No 2, in said coun-
ty, the proportion of tho School Fond of sold county, to which said dis-
trict would have been entitled had a school been kept ia said district for
tho fall term of three months during the past year, any law to the contrary
notwithstanding.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
To bo In fore*. passage.

CHARLES GARDNER,
Speafar of the Haute of Representatives*

JOHN B. BRTSBIN,
President of the Council.

APPROVED—February twenty-ninth one thousand eight hundred and
fifty-aix.

W. A. GORMAN.
I hereby certify the fqregoing to be a correct copy of the original bill

on file in this office.
J. TRAVIS ROSSES,

Secretary of Minnesota Territory,


